
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

92 

810 

17 

74 

39 

241 

25 

44 

21 

28 

89 

2 

72 

18 

46 

32 

10 

88 

21B 

84 

Name 

Roger Williams 

Skip Duplissey 

Herb Hilton 

Ricardo Price 

Jay Zittrer 

Louis Gladfelter 

Chris Beckwith 

George Wright 

Kenny Barnett 

Ronnie Killion 

Greg Reynolds 

Philip Taxman 

Shelly Robinson 

Richard Wright 

Ross Mussina 

Tim Webb 

Stephen Seitz 

José Miguel Iturbe 

Tim Webb 

Jim Sandberg 

Class 

AS 

CP 

AS 

BP-H 

FIA 

CP 

BS-C 

BP-H 

BP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

AS-H 

CP 

AS-H 

FIA 

BP-H 

CP 

CP 

AP 

V e h ic le - Y e ar / M a ke / M o d el 

1968 Chevrolet Camaro 

1972 Porsche 911 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1964 Chev rolet Corvette 

1970 Porsche 914-6  G T 

1971 Porsche 914-6 

1972 BMW 2002 

1963 Chev rolet Corvette 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1 9 7 0  F o r d  M u s t a n g  B o s s  3 0 2  

1 9 6 7  S h e l b y  M u s t a n g  G T 3 5 0  

1964 Jaguar XKE cpe 

1966 Dodge Dart 

1962 Jaguar Etype OTS 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1965 Ford Mustang GT 

Porsche 911 

1969 Lotus Elan 

1969 Chev rolet Corvette 

Color 

Orange 

Blue 

Yellow 

Blue 

Green 

Orange 

Yellow/Black 

White/Blue 

Blue/Orange 

Calipso Coral 

White 

green 

Red/White 

Viper Blue 

Gold/Black 

blue  and white  

White/Blue 

Red 

Black 

Red/White 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

6 

Diff 

14.714 

18.055 

34.417 

45.604 

1:05.476 

1:06.433 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:40.708 

20:55.422 

20:58.763 

21:15.125 

21:26.312 

21:46.184 

21:47.141 

20:49.794 

21:00.179 

21:15.221 

21:20.772 

22:01.430 

15:53.173 

10:05.627 

5.528 

Best Tm 

1:26.537 

1:27.598 

1:28.643 

1:29.786 

1:26.167 

1:31.068 

1:30.430 

1:30.011 

1:32.307 

1:32.993 

1:36.386 

1:39.039 

1:39.068 

1:35.965 

Group 

1 

7 

1 

1 

1 

7 

7 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

7 

1 

1 

1 

7 

7 

1 

Points 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

0 

4 

0 

4 

3 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

+2 pts 1st-4th in class; +1 pt 5th-6th in class 
+1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race 
New Track Record (1:26.537) for AS by Roger Williams. 

Printed: 3/17/2024 11:03:17 AM 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 
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Margin of Victory 

14.714 

Avg. Speed 

73.120 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.167 

Best Speed 

75.203 

Best Lap by 

39 - Jay Zittrer 

 

18th Mike Stephens Classic 

Group 1 & 7 

G1/G7 - Race 3 

Race started at 10:09:28 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/17/2024 10:15 



Lap 

13 
14 

 

(39) Jay Zittrer 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

 

(241) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

 

(25) Chris Beckwith 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

 

(44) George Wright 
p1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Lap Tm 

1:31.835 
1:32.758 

1:35.238 
1:29.681 
1:28.555 
1:27.793 
1:27.920 
1:27.667 
1:26.179 
1:27.615 
1:26.167 
1:29.134 
1:29.176 
1:26.695 
1:28.615 
2:14.978 

1:36.404 
1:31.683 
1:31.742 
1:32.331 
1:31.068 
1:35.171 
1:32.959 
1:37.141 
1:32.215 
1:31.656 
1:31.926 
1:35.237 
1:32.176 
1:33.328 

1:40.040 
1:33.626 
1:32.265 
1:31.892 
1:30.875 
1:31.395 
1:30.430 
1:37.305 
1:30.583 
1:31.706 
1:31.674 
1:35.191 
1:32.782 
1:33.253 

2:17.609 
1:38.300 
1:33.500 
1:33.379 
1:33.447 
1:31.884 
1:31.140 
1:30.709 
1:32.505 

Diff 

+2.049 
+2.972 

+9.071 
+3.514 
+2.388 
+1.626 
+1.753 
+1.500 
+0.012 
+1.448 

+2.967 
+3.009 
+0.528 
+2.448 

+48.811 

+5.336 
+0.615 
+0.674 
+1.263 

+4.103 
+1.891 
+6.073 
+1.147 
+0.588 
+0.858 
+4.169 
+1.108 
+2.260 

+9.610 
+3.196 
+1.835 
+1.462 
+0.445 
+0.965 

+6.875 
+0.153 
+1.276 
+1.244 
+4.761 
+2.352 
+2.823 

+47.598 
+8.289 
+3.489 
+3.368 
+3.436 
+1.873 
+1.129 
+0.698 
+2.494 

Time of Day 

10:29:10.498 
10:30:43.256 

10:11:04.268 
10:12:33.949 
10:14:02.504 
10:15:30.297 
10:16:58.217 
10:18:25.884 
10:19:52.063 
10:21:19.678 
10:22:45.845 
10:24:14.979 
10:25:44.155 
10:27:10.850 
10:28:39.465 
10:30:54.443 

10:11:05.682 
10:12:37.365 
10:14:09.107 
10:15:41.438 
10:17:12.506 
10:18:47.677 
10:20:20.636 
10:21:57.777 
10:23:29.992 
10:25:01.648 
10:26:33.574 
10:28:08.811 
10:29:40.987 
10:31:14.315 

10:11:12.295 
10:12:45.921 
10:14:18.186 
10:15:50.078 
10:17:20.953 
10:18:52.348 
10:20:22.778 
10:22:00.083 
10:23:30.666 
10:25:02.372 
10:26:34.046 
10:28:09.237 
10:29:42.019 
10:31:15.272 

10:11:50.469 
10:13:28.769 
10:15:02.269 
10:16:35.648 
10:18:09.095 
10:19:40.979 
10:21:12.119 
10:22:42.828 
10:24:15.333 

Lap 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(21) Kenny Barnett 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(28) Ronnie Killion 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

p10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(89) Greg Reynolds 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(2) Philip Taxman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Lap Tm 

1:32.115 
1:30.011 
1:30.157 
1:30.309 

1:40.684 
1:35.078 
1:34.110 
1:32.808 
1:32.413 
1:32.307 
1:33.406 
1:37.122 
1:34.731 
1:39.466 
1:42.127 
1:43.531 
1:40.887 

1:39.191 
1:34.604 
1:34.400 
1:34.039 
1:32.993 
1:33.524 
1:34.296 
1:34.371 
1:44.054 
2:10.270 
1:35.763 
1:32.993 
1:33.368 

1:41.185 
1:36.386 
1:37.067 
1:38.102 
1:37.561 
1:38.216 
1:37.335 
1:37.730 
1:38.643 
1:39.745 
1:40.469 
1:37.218 
1:39.273 

1:43.511 
1:40.610 
1:41.246 
1:43.185 
1:41.114 
1:41.838 
1:42.090 
1:42.745 
1:42.202 
1:40.980 

Diff 

+2.104 

+0.146 
+0.298 

+8.377 
+2.771 
+1.803 
+0.501 
+0.106 

+1.099 
+4.815 
+2.424 
+7.159 
+9.820 

+11.224 
+8.580 

+6.198 
+1.611 
+1.407 
+1.046 

+0.531 
+1.303 
+1.378 

+11.061 
+37.277 

+2.770 

+0.375 

+4.799 

+0.681 
+1.716 
+1.175 
+1.830 
+0.949 
+1.344 
+2.257 
+3.359 
+4.083 
+0.832 
+2.887 

+4.472 
+1.571 
+2.207 
+4.146 
+2.075 
+2.799 
+3.051 
+3.706 
+3.163 
+1.941 

Time of Day 

10:25:47.448 
10:27:17.459 
10:28:47.616 
10:30:17.925 

10:11:10.324 
10:12:45.402 
10:14:19.512 
10:15:52.320 
10:17:24.733 
10:18:57.040 
10:20:30.446 
10:22:07.568 
10:23:42.299 
10:25:21.765 
10:27:03.892 
10:28:47.423 
10:30:28.310 

10:11:08.677 
10:12:43.281 
10:14:17.681 
10:15:51.720 
10:17:24.713 
10:18:58.237 
10:20:32.533 
10:22:06.904 
10:23:50.958 
10:26:01.228 
10:27:36.991 
10:29:09.984 
10:30:43.352 

10:11:11.158 
10:12:47.544 
10:14:24.611 
10:16:02.713 
10:17:40.274 
10:19:18.490 
10:20:55.825 
10:22:33.555 
10:24:12.198 
10:25:51.943 
10:27:32.412 
10:29:09.630 
10:30:48.903 

10:11:14.281 
10:12:54.891 
10:14:36.137 
10:16:19.322 
10:18:00.436 
10:19:42.274 
10:21:24.364 
10:23:07.109 
10:24:49.311 
10:26:30.291 

Lap 

 

(92) Roger Williams 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

 

(810) Skip Duplissey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

 

(17) Herb Hilton 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(74) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Lap Tm 

1:33.394 
1:29.749 
1:29.517 
1:28.042 
1:27.158 
1:27.816 
1:27.176 
1:27.658 
1:26.537 
1:30.248 
1:28.043 
1:26.762 
1:28.229 
1:30.379 

1:35.091 
1:31.870 
1:29.016 
1:29.375 
1:28.746 
1:29.604 
1:29.568 
1:29.311 
1:29.622 
1:27.598 
1:28.070 
1:29.666 
1:28.406 
1:28.830 

1:33.935 
1:30.118 
1:29.441 
1:30.809 
1:29.234 
1:29.775 
1:29.563 
1:29.517 
2:59.308 
1:28.643 
1:29.738 
1:28.915 
1:29.434 

1:34.373 
1:33.865 
1:30.446 
1:29.944 
1:30.095 
1:30.178 
1:30.674 
1:30.179 
1:29.978 
1:30.480 
1:29.786 
1:29.970 

Diff 

+6.857 
+3.212 
+2.980 
+1.505 
+0.621 
+1.279 
+0.639 
+1.121 

+3.711 
+1.506 
+0.225 
+1.692 
+3.842 

+7.493 
+4.272 
+1.418 
+1.777 
+1.148 
+2.006 
+1.970 
+1.713 
+2.024 

+0.472 
+2.068 
+0.808 
+1.232 

+5.292 
+1.475 
+0.798 
+2.166 
+0.591 
+1.132 
+0.920 
+0.874 

+1:30.665 

+1.095 
+0.272 
+0.791 

+4.587 
+4.079 
+0.660 
+0.158 
+0.309 
+0.392 
+0.888 
+0.393 
+0.192 
+0.694 

+0.184 

Time of Day 

10:11:01.525 
10:12:31.274 
10:14:00.791 
10:15:28.833 
10:16:55.991 
10:18:23.807 
10:19:50.983 
10:21:18.641 
10:22:45.178 
10:24:15.426 
10:25:43.469 
10:27:10.231 
10:28:38.460 
10:30:08.839 

10:11:03.871 
10:12:35.741 
10:14:04.757 
10:15:34.132 
10:17:02.878 
10:18:32.482 
10:20:02.050 
10:21:31.361 
10:23:00.983 
10:24:28.581 
10:25:56.651 
10:27:26.317 
10:28:54.723 
10:30:23.553 

10:11:02.399 
10:12:32.517 
10:14:01.958 
10:15:32.767 
10:17:02.001 
10:18:31.776 
10:20:01.339 
10:21:30.856 
10:24:30.164 
10:25:58.807 
10:27:28.545 
10:28:57.460 
10:30:26.894 

10:11:03.068 
10:12:36.933 
10:14:07.379 
10:15:37.323 
10:17:07.418 
10:18:37.596 
10:20:08.270 
10:21:38.449 
10:23:08.427 
10:24:38.907 
10:26:08.693 
10:27:38.663 
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

11 
12 
13 

 

(72) Shelly Robinson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(18) Richard Wright 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Lap Tm 

1:40.286 
1:39.945 
1:39.039 

1:54.171 
1:48.886 
1:46.396 
1:44.739 
1:44.835 
1:44.691 
1:44.291 
1:41.594 
1:39.068 

1:50.801 
1:38.345 
1:38.242 
1:41.082 
1:35.965 
1:38.393 

Diff 

+1.247 
+0.906 

+15.103 
+9.818 
+7.328 
+5.671 
+5.767 
+5.623 
+5.223 
+2.526 

+14.836 
+2.380 
+2.277 
+5.117 

+2.428 

Time of Day 

10:28:10.577 
10:29:50.522 
10:31:29.561 

10:11:26.804 
10:13:15.690 
10:15:02.086 
10:16:46.825 
10:18:31.660 
10:20:16.351 
10:22:00.642 
10:23:42.236 
10:25:21.304 

10:11:21.731 
10:13:00.076 
10:14:38.318 
10:16:19.400 
10:17:55.365 
10:19:33.758 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Roger Williams (92) 

2 Herb Hilton (17) 

3 Ricardo Price (74) 

4 Skip Duplissey (810) 

5 Jay Zittrer (39) 

6 Louis Gladfelter (241) 

7 Ronnie Killion (28) 

8 Kenny Barnett (21) 

9 Greg Reynolds (89) 

10 Philip Taxman (2) 

11 Richard Wright (18) 

12 Chris Beckwith (25) 

13 Shelly Robinson (72) 

14 George Wright (44) 

15 Ross Mussina (46) 

16 - 

17 - 

18 - 

19 - 

20 - 
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